
1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º GABRIEL VINICIUS DOS SANTOS 102 BLUMENAU 25 25

2º OTAVIO PEDRO DA SILVA 116 ARAUCARIA 22 22

3º JOSE VICTOR DA SILVA 13 ITAPEMA 20 20

4º VITOR HUGO JAROSCZEVSKI 28 JAGUARA DO SUL 18 18

5º MATEUS BONETTI 9 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 16 16

6º EDUARDO MUCHALAK 115 SÃO MATEUS DO SUL 15 15

7º FELIPE IRONE RAMALHO 15 ITAIOPOLIS 14 14

8º VINICIUS BOING 81 BLUMENAU 13 13

9º BRAYAN HENRIQUE DA CUNHA 420 BRUSQUE 12 12

10º CAUA HOSTIN DA SILVA 4 JOINVILLE 11 11

11º KAUA EDUARDO DE SOUZA 74 CURITIBA 10 10

12º STELLA REGINA VEIGA 50 ITAIOPOLIS 9 9

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º ANTHONNY JOSE GERVASIO 18 CAMBORIU 25 25

2º GABRIEL BOHRER ANDRIGO 10 MARAU 22 22

3º PEDRO HENRIQUE TODT 699 GASPAR 20 20

4º MATHEUS GABRIEL SILVA 910 MAFRA 18 18

5º CARLOS AUGUSTO GERVASI 345 CAMBORIU 16 16

6º EDUARDO ANTUNES DE PAULA 22 JOINVILLE 15 15

7º MATHEUS INIESTA CABRINI 25 ARAUCARIA 14 14

8º VICTOR GASINO TIDRE 102 UNIAO DA VITORIA 13 13

9º OTAVIO PEDRO DA SILVA 116 ARAUCARIA 12 12

10º JOSE VICTOR DA SILVA 13 ITAPEMA 11 11

11º LORENZO MEIRA MACHADO 81 TUPANCIRETA 10 10

12º VITOR HUGO JAROSCZEVSKI 28 JAGUARA DO SUL 9 9

14º RUAN DE SOUZA 38 RIO NEGRINHO 8 8

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º LEONARDO BERKEBROCK 118 JOINVILLE 25 25
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2º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 22 22

3º FABIO VALENTINI 77 CHAPECO 20 20

4º JULIANO OLINGER JUNIOR 133 SÃO JOAO BATISTA 18 18

5º CLEBER KEIL 221 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 16 16

6º SANDRO RAFAEL KEIL 318 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 15 15

7º ALEX JONNI KEIL 208 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 14 14

8º IVONEI KLOCK 44 JOINVILLE 13 13

9º CRISTIAN MUSSKOPF 138 NICOLAU VERGUEIRO 12 12

10º FERNANDO HALER BACH 7 CANOINHAS 11 11

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MAICON JUNIOR KRAEMER 761 TAIO 25 25

2º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 22 22

3º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LANGARO 20 20

4º EDUARDO CORREIA BRANCO 31 BLUMENAU 18 18

5º DANIEL CARLOS MOHR 231 MASSARANDUBA 16 16

6º MATHEUS DA COSTA 137 CIRIACO 15 15

7º JEFERSON KEIL 251 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 14 14

8º FABIO VALENTINI 77 CHAPECO 13 13

9º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 12 12

10º ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS 388 PARANAGUA 11 11

11º JEAN ANDREY GROSSKOPF 94 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 10 10

12º GEAN TELMO POMPEU 24 GUATAMBU 9 9

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º EDINILSON BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU 25 25

2º JOEL ESTEVEN DA COSTA 104 CIRIACO 22 22

3º ALEX JUNIOR ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 20 20

4º MAURO BRAZACA JUNIOR 489 VILA LANGARO 18 18

5º JULIO CESAR WESSLING 280 ENEAS MARQUES 16 16

6º LEONARDO BERKEBROCK 118 JOINVILLE 15 15

7º JEFERSON KEIL 251 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 14 14

8º BEM HUR PILLATI 8 MAFRA 13 13

9º REGIS ZONTA 775 SEARA 12 12

NACIONAL FORÇA LIVRE
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1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS 388 PARANAGUA 25 25

2º MARCIO ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 22 22

3º ALEX PENA PAINS 225 GASPAR 20 20

4º RODRIGO DOS SANTOS 221 SANANDUVA 18 18

5º ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT 58 BLUMENAU 16 16

6º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 15 15

7º DENIS STEVE HILMES 21 IBIRAMA 14 14

8º REGIS ZONTA 775 SEARA 13 13

9º ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO 94 PONTA GROSSA 12 12

10º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 11 11

11º EDUARDO TREVISO 121 SERTAO 10 10

12º JOSE AUGUSTO REINERT 12 BLUMENAU 9 9

13º SANDRO ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇU 8 8

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º MARCIO ALARCON 42 MONTENEGRO 25 25

2º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 22 22

3º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 20 20

4º DOUGLAS FRANCISCO GESSER 8 LUIS ALVES 18 18

5º ITAMAR RODESKI BOURSCHEIDT 58 BLUMENAU 16 16

6º JUAREZ ALVES 2 CAMBORIU 15 15

7º ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO 94 PONTA GROSSA 14 14

8º SANDRO ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇU 13 13

9º MOACIR SANTO ESIDIO 73 JOINVILLE 12 12

10º AROLDO VEIGA 50 ITAIOPOLIS 11 11

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º ELDER PIROLLI 71 TAPEJARA 25 25

2º MOACIR SANTO ESIDIO 73 JOINVILLE 22 22
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1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 4 LAGES 25 25

2º JULIO CESAR  BALZAN 93 TUPANCIRETA 22 22

3º FERNANDO BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 20 20

4º FABIANO BARG 27 BRUSQUE 18 18

5º BRAZ DOS SANTOS 43 BLUMENAU 16 16

6º MARKOLF BERCHTOLD 17 SCHROEDER 15 15

7º FREDERICO GAZOLA ANDRIGO 380 MARAU 14 14

8º NASRI WEINHARDT 153 LAPA 13 13

9º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTAO 12 12

10º ODAIR JOSE CAMARGO 911 CANOINHAS 11 11

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º BRAZ DOS SANTOS 43 BLUMENAU 25 25

2º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 93 TUPANCIRETA 22 22

3º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 20 20

4º NASRI WEINHARDT 153 LAPA 18 18

5º FERNANDO BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 16 16

6º SANDRO ALEXANDRE 40 SÃO MIGUEL DO IGUAÇU 15 15

7º ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO 94 PONTA GROSSA 14 14

8º MIRKO ANDRE DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES 13 13

9º CLEONISIO LUIS HESSMANN 466 BLUMENAU 12 12

10º LUIZ GUSTAVO GRAHL 67 RIO NEGRO 11 11

11º FABIANO RIBEIRO 75 PASSO FUNDO 10 10

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 93 TUPANCIRETA 25 25

2º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 22 22

3º NASRI WEINHARDT 153 LAPA 20 20

4º FERNANDO BERWANGER 44 STA MARIA 18 18

5º FABIANO GRAHL DE SOUZA 87 MAFRA 16 16

6º MIRKO ANDRE DOS SANTOS 33 NAVEGANTES 15 15
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7º CLEONISIO LUIS HESSMANN 466 BLUMENAU 14 14

8º AROLDO VEIGA 50 ITAIOPOLIS 13 13

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º CAUE KEPLER PAULI DA SILVA 988 JAGUARA DO SUL 25 25

2º DARLAN MILVERSTET 17 GUABIRUBA 22 22

3º BRUNO FELIPE HODECKER 19 GUABIRUBA 20 20

4º JOAO VITOR STURM 300 PASSO FUNDO 18 18

5º DENILSON DE SOUZA 388 GUABIRUBA 16 16

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 25 25

2º LUCAS AGOSTINI GADOTTI 11 RODEIO 22 22

3º RODRIGO TABORDA 700 COLOMBO 20 20

4º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 18 18

5º LUIS FELIPE FIETZ 175 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 16 16

6º GILMAR LONGEN JUNIOR 111 ITUPORANGA 15 15

7º CAUE KEPLER PAULI DA SILVA 988 JAGUARA DO SUL 14 14

8º MARCELO SEVERINO 221 BRUSQUE 13 13

1º 2º 3º

etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts tl

1º RODRIGO TABORDA 700 COLOMBO 25 25

2º EDINILSON BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU 22 22

3º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 20 20

4º LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 4 LAGES 18 18

5º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 155 GENTIL 16 16

6º JACSON KEIL 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 15 15

7º LUCAS AGOSTINI GADOTTI 11 RODEIO 14 14

8º LUIS FELIPE FIETZ 175 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 13 13

9º JULIO CESAR WESSLING 280 ENEAS MARQUES 12 12

10º MARKOLF BERCHTOLD 17 SCHROEDER 11 11

11º LUCIANO DE OLIVEIRA 41 JAGUARA DO SUL 10 10
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